TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pennantpark Investment Corporation, as Agent		02/19/2013	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradigm Management Services, LLC	
Street Address:	1277 Treat Boulevard, Suite 800	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94597	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3881862	CATASTROPHIC SPECIALTY NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4004355	PARADIGM OUTCOMES
Registration Number:	4274378	PARADIGM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: daniel.cote@thomsonreuters.com
Correspondent Name: Robin Riley, Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin Riley, Legal Assistant
Signature:	/daniel cote thomsonreuters/
	TRADEMARK

900247598 REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0942

CD ¢90 00 3881862

Date:	02/21/2013
source=Paradigm - Trademark Release of S source=Paradigm - Trademark Release of S	Security Interest with Cover Page (Executed)#page1.tif Security Interest with Cover Page (Executed)#page2.tif Security Interest with Cover Page (Executed)#page3.tif Security Interest with Cover Page (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0943

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of February 19, 2013 (this "Release"), is made by Pennantpark Investment Corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Agent") under the Credit Agreement referenced in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement described below, in favor of Paradigm Management Services, LLC (the "Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 1, 2012, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4709/0081, the Grantor granted Agent a security interest on certain collateral pledged by Grantor described therein, including without limitation the United States trademark registrations set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and all right, title and interest of the Agent in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.

Agent agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of Agent's security interest in the released Trademark Collateral without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NY\5713648.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004967 FRAME: 0944 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PENNANTPARK IN	VESTMENT
CORPORATION,	

as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Arthur Penn CEO

SCHEDULE A TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 4709/0081

Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
CATASTROPHIC SPECIALTY NETWORKS	77903098	3881862
	12/30/2009	11/23/2010
PARADIGM OUTCOMES	77903102	4004355
	12/30/2009	8/2/2011
PARADIGM	85499602	4274378
	12/20/2011	1/15/2013